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Q2 Are you familiar with the IGS data
sharing policies and procedures?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 8

No

Yes

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.67% 22
No 8.33% 2
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Total 24
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Q3 If you answered "yes" to Question 1,
what aspect(s) of data sharing policies and
procedures do you feel is(are) done well?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 22
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Q4 If you answered "yes" to Question 1,
what aspect(s) of data sharing policies and
procedures could be improved?

Answered: 5 Skipped: 27

426
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Q5 Do the IGS data sharing policies align
with your own agency/entity's policies?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 11

Yes

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 76.19%
No 9.52%
Other (please specify) 14.29%
Total
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Q6 Are there any sensitivities to open data
policies?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 13

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 26.32% 5
No 73.68% 14
Total 19
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Q7 Being able to find the right data and
products is often seen as being important
to collaborative science. Do you think the

IGS data and products are sufficiently easy
to find (discoverable)?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 12

Not easy to
find

Difficult to
find

Neither
difficult no...

Somewhat easy
to find

Easily found

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not easy to find 10.00%
Difficult to find 0.00%
Neither difficult nor easy to find 20.00%
Somewhat easy to find 50.00%
Easily found 20.00%

Total

7126
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Q8 Does your organization work directly
with the IGS?

Answered: 17 Skipped: 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 64.71% 1
No 35.29% 6
Total 17

8126
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Q9 In your opinion, what are the most
prominent elements and/or affiliates of the
IGS? Please rate the following
organizations according to your perception
of strategic importance to the IGS:

Answered: 15 Skipped: 17

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Other GGOS IERS Natio
IAG - - nal
Servi Globa Inter Mappi
ces ... na.. ng..

[ Extremely Important [ Very Important

@ Not Important

FIG

Inter
na...

Extremely
Important
Other IAG Services 38.46%
5
GGOS - Global Geodetic Observing System 33.33%
5
IERS - International Earth Rotation and Reference 73.33%
Systems Service 11
National Mapping Agencies 20.00%
3
FIG - International Federation of Surveyors 6.67%
1
CEOS - Committee on Earth Observation Satellites 21.43%
3
GEO - Group on Earth Observations 21.43%
3
Space Agencies 20.00%
3
Commercial Industry 7.14%
1
Research and Academia 46.67%
7

CEOS GEO Space CommeResea Unite Gener Other

Agenc rcial rch

Commi Group ies Indus and

tt...

on...

Very
Important

38.46%
5

40.00%

13.33%

46.67%
7

46.67%
7

28.57%

4
42.86%
40.00%

28.57%

46.67%
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[ Moderately Important

try Ac...

Moderately
Important

15.38%
2

26.67%

6.67%

6.67%
1

33.33%
5

21.43%

3
14.29%
33.33%

50.00%

6.67%

d al
Natio Publi
ns.. ¢

[ Slightly Important

Slightly
Important

7.69%

1
0.00%
6.67%
20.00%
6.67%

1

28.57%
4
21.43%
6.67%

14.29%

0.00%

Not
Important

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

6.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Total

13

15

15

15

15

14

14

15

14



United Nations (e.g. UNOOSA, UN GGIM, ICG)

General Public

Other

IGS Strategic Planning Survey

33.33%
5
7.14%

0.00%

10/ 26

20.00%
3

35.71%

33.33%

33.33%
5

21.43%
3

66.67%

13.33%
2

35.71%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q10 Is there an organization not listed
above that you think would mutually benefit
from affiliation with the IGS?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 30
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Q11 In your opinion, what are the the top
two risks or threats facing the IGS?

Answered: 9 Skipped: 23

Answer Choices Responses
First risk or threat: 100.00%
88.89%

Second risk or threat:
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Q12 Would you consider the IGS well-
balanced between science and
national/commercial applications?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 17

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 80.00% 12
No 20.00% 3
Total 15
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Q13 Do you think that the IGS should
expand its breadth of products/services?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 18

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 50.00% 7
No 50.00% 7
Total 14
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Q14 In your interaction with the IGS, are
your minimum operational requirements /
expectations clearly satisfied?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 19

Yes, my
minimum...

No, my
requirements...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ini ; ; ; iofi 100.00%
Yes, my minimum operational requirements or expectations are clearly satisfied.
0.00%

No, my requirements or expectations are not satisfied.

Total

15/26
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Q15 The IGS currently engages in several
projects and experiments in order to fulfill
its mission of providing the highest quality

GNSS products. In your opinion, are the
current IGS products fit for the expected
use of such a product?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 20

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Referen
ce
Frame
cont...
[ ] Yes

Reference Frame contribution

Final Orbit and Clock products

Rapid Orbit and Clock products

Ultra-Rapid Orbit and Clock products

Real-Time Orbit and Clock products

Troposphere estimates / maps

lonosphere estimates / maps

Monitoring of GNSS constellations

Earth Orientation Parameters (EOP)

Ultra-R
apid
Orbit
and...

Final
Orbit
and
Cloc...

Rapid
Orbit
and
Cloc...

me

[ ] Neutral/Somewhat

o
Yes
66.67%
80.00%

4

100.00%
2

0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Real-Ti

Orbit
and...

Monitor
ing of
GNSS

Troposp
here
estimat
es /...

lonosph
ere
estimat

es /... cons...

Neutral/Somewhat

16.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

50.00%
1

100.00%
3

50.00%

Earth
Orienta
tion
Para...

No

16.67%

20.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

Total



IGS Strategic Planning Survey

Q16 In your opinion, how important are the

following IGS products in terms of

providing a unique and critical benefit to the
community over the coming decade

100%

0%

Referen Final Rapid Ultra- Real-
ce Orbit Orbit R Ti
Frame and and apid me
cont... Cloc... Cloc... Orbit Orbit
and... and..

[ Extremely Important

@ Not Important

Extremely Important

Reference Frame contribution 76.92%
10

Final Orbit and Clock products 92.86%
13

Rapid Orbit and Clock products 53.85%
7

Ultra-Rapid Orbit and Clock products 66.67%
8

Real-Time Orbit and Clock products 84.62%
11

Troposphere estimates 30.77%
4

lonosphere maps 28.57%
4

Monitoring of GNSS constellations 30.77%
4

Earth Orientation Parameters (EOP) 61.54%
8

Other 100.00%

1

Answered: 14 Skipped: 18

[ Very Important

Very Important

15.38%
2

0.00%
30.77%

4

33.33%
4

15.38%

2
23.08%
50.00%
53.85%

23.08%

0.00%
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[ Moderately Important

Moderately Important

7.69%
1
7.14%
15.38%
0.00%
0.00%
46.15%
7.14%
15.38%
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2
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0.00%

0
0.00%
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14.29%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Other

Not Important

0.00%

0

0.00%
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Total

13
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13
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13
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Q17 Do you think that communication and
advocacy is a role of the IGS?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 18

No, this does
not concern ...

Very small
role - just ...

Medium sized
role - just...

Somewhat
important ro...

Very important

- to...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
No, this does not concern the IGS 0.00% 0
Very small role - just to communicate to the immediate community 14.29% 2
Medium sized role - just enough communicate to the community and other related communities 28.57% 4
Somewhat important role - to communicate to the community and sponsoring agencies/entities 35.711% 5
Very important - to communicate to the community and educate the general public about GNSS and geodesy 21.43% 3
Total 14
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Q18 What communities aside from the
geodetic community benefit from IGS
products?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 25
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Q19 What policy entities (government,
agency, NGO, etc.) or communities do you
feel would mutually benefit from increased

interaction with the IGS?

Answered: 4 Skipped: 28
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Q20 What could be done to better inform
these entities and/or communities about the
1IGS?

Answered: 4 Skipped: 28
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Q21 In your opinion, should the IGS actively
expand its network?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 18

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 78.57% 1
No 21.43% 3
Total 14
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Q22 With respect to your needs, how would
you rate IGS products in terms of
consistency?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 18

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 21.43%
Very Good 50.00%
Good 28.57%
Fair 0.00%
Poor 0.00%
Total
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Q23 Does the structure of the IGS support
the increasing data and product catalog?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 22

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 90.00% 9
No 10.00% 1
Total 10

24 | 26
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Q24 Please enter any additional information
not addressed in the survey here:

Answered: 2 Skipped: 30
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Q25 Please enter any other comments or
information you would like to share here:

Answered: 0 Skipped: 32
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